


CITY OF AVENTURA

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

MEMORANDUM
TO: City Commission
FROM: Eric M. Soroka, ICMA-CM, Cj#f Manager
BY: Antonio F. Tomei, Capital Proj nager%fj
DATE: January 4, 2015

SUBJECT: Recommendation: Bid No: 16-12-16-2 — 188t" Street Park
Improvements

January 21, 2016 City Commission Meeting Agenda ltem _ 5.

Recommendation

It is recommended that the City Commission adopt the attached Resolution awarding
Bid No. 16-12-16-2, 188" Street Park Improvements to the lowest responsible and
responsive bidder, FHP Tectonics Corp. for the price of $1,658,700.75.

Background
In accordance with the City’s Purchasing Ordinance, bids for this project were solicited,

advertised, and opened on December 22, 2015. The City received the following seven
(7) bids for this project:

FHP Tectonics Corp. $1,658,700.75
JRT Construction Co. $1,674,578.05
West Construction, Inc. $1,699,704 .45
Bejar Construction, Inc. $1,784,222 .84
Lynx Construction Management, Inc. $1,924,491.86
ELCI Construction Group, Inc. $1,933,191.48
AAYRA Construction & Design $2,313,394.65

The original budgeted amount for this project was $1,400,000. The bid exceeds this
amount by $258,700.75. The cost increase can be attributed to increased construction
costs since the original estimate was developed in February of 2015. The difference will
be funded by Capital Projects Reserve Account.

This project will be funded as follows:
Budget Line Item Number: 392-5001-572-6325 - $1,158,700.75
Budget Line Item Number: 001-850-572-6325 - $500,000



This bid price allows for the furnishing of all labor, materials, tools, equipment,
machinery, superintendence, mobilization and services necessary for the construction
of the 188" Street Park. The construction time frame for substantial completion is five
months.

If you have any questions or need any additional information, please feel free to contact
me.

AFT/EMS



RESOLUTION NO. 2016-__
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
AVENTURA, FLORIDA AWARDING AND LETTING A BID/CONTRACT
FOR BID NO. 16-12-16-2, 188™ STREET PARK IMPROVEMENTS TO
FHP TECTONICS CORP. AT THE BID PRICE OF $1,658,700.75;
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE ASSOCIATED
CONTRACTS; AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO TAKE
NECESSARY AND EXPEDIENT ACTION TO CARRY OUT THE AIMS
OF THIS RESOLUTION; PROVIDING FOR THE APPROPRIATION AND

ALLOCATION OF FUNDS FOR SAID BID AWARD; AND PROVIDING
FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, the City Manager has, pursuant to the various laws of the State of
Florida and the Code of the City of Aventura, properly solicited and accordingly
accepted bids for BID NO. 16-12-16-2, 188t Street Park Improvements; and

WHEREAS, sealed bids have been submitted to and received by the City
pursuant to the City's Invitation to Bid/Notice to Bidders, specifications, proposals, and
requirements for the project/work as cited above; and

WHEREAS, staff has determined that FHP Tectonics Corp. has submitted the
lowest responsible and responsive bid for said project/work; and

WHEREAS, the City Commission, upon the recommendation of the City
Manager, is therefore desirous of awarding said bid/contract to said lowest responsible
and responsive bidder,;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF AVENTURA, FLORIDA:

Section 1: That the bid/contract for BID NO. 16-12-16-2, 188" Street Park
Improvements, is hereby awarded to FHP Tectonics Corp. in the amount of
$1,658,700.75.

Section 2: That the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute, on behalf of
Page 1 of 3



City of Aventura Resolution No. 2016-

the City, a contract by and between the parties embodying the terms, conditions, and
specifications as set forth in the subject Invitation to Bid/Notice to Bidders, bid
specifications, bid proposal and bid requirements, or if a City prepared contract was
part of said bid proposal, said parties shall execute said prepared contract on behalf of
the City.

Section 3: That the City Manager is hereby authorized and requested to take
all necessary and expedient action to carry out the aims of this Resolution in awarding
this bid/contract.

Section 4: That the funds to be allocated and appropriated pursuant hereto
and for the purpose of carrying out the tenets of this Resolution shall be from Budget
Line Item Numbers 392-5001-572-6325 and 001-850-572-6325.

Section 5: That this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its

adoption.
The foregoing resolution was offered by Commissioner , who
moved its adoption. The motion was seconded by Commissioner , and

upon being put to a vote, the vote was as follows:

Commissioner Enbar Cohen
Commissioner Teri Holzberg
Commissioner Denise Landman
Commissioner Marc Narotsky
Commissioner Howard Weinberg
Vice Mayor Robert Shelley

Mayor Enid Weisman

Page 2 of 3



City of Aventura Resolution No. 2016-

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 21t day of January, 2016.

ENID WEISMAN, MAYOR

ATTEST:

ELLISA L. HORVATH, MMC
CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO LEGAL SUFFICIENCY:

CITY ATTORNEY

Page 3 of 3






Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time b Substantial Completion: 150 calendar days upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed.
Time to Final Completion: 3) calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

rlt::n‘: Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
100 1 Construction Liability LS $25,000.00 $25,000.00
101 1 Mobilization LS $50,000.00 $50,000.00
102 1 Project Supervision LS $73,722.00 $73,722.00
103 1 Testing and Survey LS $30,000.00 $30,000.00
104 1 Materials & Equipment LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00
105 i Temporary Utilities LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00
108 1 Temporary Laborer LS $15,000.00 $15,000.00
107 1 Cmsimc;fon Fence LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00
108 1 MOT Safety Requirements LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00
100 1 MOT LS $2,000.00 $2,000.00
110 1 Construction Signage LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00
111 1 On Site Construction Office LS $0.91 $0.91
112 1 [Job Supplies LS $5,000.00 $5,000.00
113 1 Construction Cleaning LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00
14 1 "As-Built* Drawing Preparation LS $1,000.00 $1,000.00
115 8 Palm Protection EA $200.00 $1,600.00
116 1024 Install Siit Fence LF $3.00 $3.072.00
1881h Street Park

City of Aventura Bid No. 18-12-16-2 00410 - 1 of 11



Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time to Substantial Completion: 150 calendar days upan issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

Time to Final Completion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

P2 Guantiy Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
117 10 Catch Basin Protection EA $400.00 $4,000.00
118 600 Construction Entrance {install and Remove) SF $6.00 $3,600.00
119 1 Saw Cutling LS $2.000.00 $2,000.00
120 50 Deme Prop Curb LF $10.00 $500.00
121 a3 Demo F Curb / Gutter LF $10.00 $330.00
122 498 Demo Sidewalk SF $8.00 $3,984.00
123 2173 Remove Limerock Base sY $6.00 $13,038.00
124 2173 Remove or Amend Compacted Subgrade sY $6.00 $13,038.00
125 482 Haul / Dispose Y $50.00 $24,100.00
126 1 Remove Existing Back Flow Praventer LS $1,000.00 £1,000.00
127 1 Park Dedication Pedestal {Including Installation of Owner Supplied Plaque) EA $3,000.00 $3,000.00
126 1 Park Sign 6' x 3' EA $2,000.00 $2,000.00
129 1 S8 Minnow with Label by Game Time EA $11,238.00 $11,238.00
130 1 Nature Discovery Play House by Game Time EA $8,827.00 $8.827.00
131 1 Primetime Swing with Stainiess Steel Chains by Game Time EA $4.401.00 $4,401.00
132 1 Primetime Swing Add-A-Baby with Stainless Steael Chains by Game Time EA $2,436.00 $2,436.00
133 1 Red Spinning Mushroom by Game Time EA $3,503.00 $3,503.00
188th Street Park

City of Aventura Bid No. 16-12-16-2 00410 - 2 of 11




Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time to Substantial Completion: 150 calendar days upon issuance of the Notice ko Proceed.
Tims to Final Completion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

::: Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
134 1 Arch Swing by Game Time EA $6,186.00 $6,188.00
135 1 Cattail Spinner by Game Time EA $1,775.00 $1,775.00
136 1 Gator with Label by Game Time EA $6,400.00 $6,400.00
137 1 Compasite Playground Equipment 2 to 5; ROU Option “B* by Game Time EA $17,945.00 $17,945.00
138 1 Composite Playground Equipment 5 to 12; ADU Option "B° by Game Time EA $88,858.00 $68,850.00
139 1 ggzztl I:;s;;:‘;:rgs‘ﬁ; qui::::mm' Mounted In-Ground, Advanced Series EA $7.245.00 $7.245.00
140 1 ha;!::u.: :?207‘;?3;?:12 %?;I;Jmem, Mounted in-Ground, Advanced Series EA $8.223.00 §8.223.00
144 1 zz:gei:ggzygl; E;ec;:isne‘eE#::zmem, Mounted In-Ground, Advanced Series EA $4,179.00 $4.179.00
142 1 ggg:;dmzﬁt;;g E;iexsc:a iq:l.lei:nn:nt. Mounted In-Ground, Advanced EA $1,421.00 $1.421.00
Wo | o S S S, ounadn Ground @ | nsmew | sssmeoo
el o Lt sate ke Eabmer Mot nSort, | g | g | oo
w |1 i3 et sake S supmar Moot 0o gy | sige | s
v | o [ or s e e s n S| ey | g | st
147 1 gi’sii::;eafézf:;rgeirb?g;c::%nu;pment. Mountsd In-Ground, Advanced EA $1118.00 $1.118.00
148 1 :‘?)Ldei? 1v3vgikseirb5xg$15: %ﬁépmenl. Mounted in-Ground, Advanced Series EA $4.178.00 $4,178.00
149 1 g:rli:::‘ Edo;rr: aszt:g?;y Eézrnt:':% Ii:]:ipment. Mourted In-Ground, Advanced EA $1.386.00 $1,386.00
150 1 aizt;ir:';z C;l:?il;yE(xaearrt':‘i:enE"g:ipment. Mounted In-Ground, Advanced Serles EA $2.506.00 $2.596.00
188th Street Park

City of Averiura Bid No. 16-12-16-2 00410 - 3of 11



Saection 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time to Substantial Complefion: 150 calendar days upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

Time to Finai Complefion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

P21 Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
151 1 ge\f::-sumﬁ:)ggaos?bix;;c::: %?rllj‘iapment. Mounted In-Ground, Advanced EA £4878.00 $878.00
152 | g::g;u: i{:ﬁ;égighbfgﬁseef;jpment, Mounted in-Ground, Advanced EA $a878.00 $878.00
153 1 mmhc:naégaw bliyxgracﬁt: I.Er?rl.rlligment. Mountsd In-Ground. Advanced EA $924.00 $924.00
154 ] gr;;:mﬂutzng-;géxg:r:s 1Ié:j::‘iapment. Mounted in-Ground, Advanced EA $924.00 $924.00
155 6006 Shade Structure / Canopy aver Playground SF $14.00 $84.064.00
156 1 Shade Structure / Canopy over Playground - deleted by Addendum 1 LS Deileted by Addendum 1
157 3604 Shade Structure / Canopy over Exercise Arsa SF $10.00 $36.040.00
158 1 Shade Structure / Canopy over Exercise Area - deleted by Addsndum 1 LS Deleted by Addendum 1
159 2 Covered Banch Canopies EA $10,000.00 $20,000.00
160 2 Covered Bench Cancpies - deleted by Addendum 1 EA Delated by Addendum 1
161 16 Scarborough 72" Aluminum Bench by Landscape Forms with custom color EA $2,000.00 $32,000.00
Kensington 35 gallon Litter Recepiacle by Uktra Site; Modet No. 41-Sd with
162 11 Two Openings. City of Aveniura Logo on both sides of 090 Surface Silk EA $1,000.00 $11,000.00
Screen with Epoxy Inks (Four Color Logo with Fade}
169 2 S::;y;gﬁ l:;zb: by Game Time; Madef No. 7700 2 3/8" O.D. Galvanized; EA $300.00 $600.00
164 1 Site Electrical General Conditions LS $10,000.00 $10,000.00
185 2 Hand Holes, P/C Conc. 2x2 x 3 EA $686.00 $1,372.00
166 2520 Conduit / Cable / Ground for Site Electric LF £8.00 $20,160.00
187 2 WP Duplex Receptacle EA $596.00 §1,392.00

$88ih Street Park

ity of Avertura Bid Mo, 165-12.16.2

00410 g9 0f 11




Time to Substantial Compiation: 150 calendar days upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time to Final Compistion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

:;ar: Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
168 4 J Box EA $324.00 $1,296.00
169 1 Panet A 200a, 120/240v 3p/aw, MCB, Nar Ls $1,542.00 $1,542.00
170 8 Post Light, Pole Mounted including WP Duplex Receptacie EA $4.616.00 $36,928.00
171 6 Post Mounted Fixture {at Exercise) EA $1,410.00 $8,460.00
172 1 Unistrut Frame Ls $3,636.00 $3,636.00
173 1 Electric METER LS $1.896.00 $1,896.00
174 1 Six Pole 60a Contractor LS $1,110.00 $1,110.00
175 2 Light Clock EA $742.00 $1,484.00
176 1 Time Clock EA $646.00 $646.00
177 453 Fill / Compact / Grade at Area of Removed Road Base cY $75.00 $33,975.00
178 341 2.5' Berm / Grading CcY $30.00 $10,230.00
179 49 1.5 Berm / Grading cY $30.00 $4,470.00
180 19970 Fine Grade ( Landscape Area) SF $0.20 $3,994.00
181 14517 Fina Grade at Oval Open Lawn SF $0.20 $2,903.40
w | o [etoes o st e oot | gy | o | w7
183 6250 1/2" Finish Layer Poured-in-Place SF $15.00 $93,750.00
184 6520 Playground 3" impact layer Poured-in-Place SF $1.00 $6,520.00
188th Strest Park

City of Avertura Bid No. 16-12-16-2 00410 -5 of 11




Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time fo Substantial Completion: 150 calendar days upon issuanca of the Natica to Proceed.

Time to Final Compiletion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

;
i
{
i
i
:

I'::':‘ Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
1 185 8872 8" Compacted #57 Stone Base SF $1.55 $10,651.60
186 777 8" Compacted Subgrade SY $1.50 $1,165.50
: 187 295 4" Perforated PVC Pipe LF $12.00 $3,540.00
188 43 4* Non-Perforated PVC Pipe LF $12.00 $516.00 ‘
189 2900 1/2* Finish Layer Poured-in-Place SF $12.50 $36,250.00
180 2900 Playground 1 1/2" Impact layer Poured-in-Place SF $1.00 $2,900.00
:
] 191 3188 8" Compacted #57 Stone Base SF $1.55 $4,941.40
£
3 192 361 8* Compacted Subgrade sY $1.50 $541.50
193 190 4" Perforated PVC Pipe LF $12.00 $2,280.00
i
194 40 4" Non-Perforatad PVC Pipe LF $12.00 $480.00
185 44 Bituminous Prime Coat GL $5.00 $220.00
198 22 Tack Coat GL $5.00 $110.00 :
197 41 1 1/2" Asphalt/ Ton ™ $400.00 $16,400.00
198 483 6" Limerock Base @ Asphait sY $6.00 $2,898.00
z 199 483 8" Stabilized Subgrade €@ Asphalt sy $1.50 $724.50 ,
200 3065 4" thick Concrete Sidewalk / Paving SF $6.00 $16,390.00
; 201 409 4" Limerock Base @ Conc. Sidewaik sY $6.00 $2,454.00 ‘
|
i 188t Strest Park :

City of Aventirz Bid No, 18-12-18-2 00410 - Gof 11



Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time to Substantial Completion: 150 calendar days upon issuance of the Notice to Procead.
Time to Finat Compietion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

::r: Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
202 409 12" Stabilized Base @ Cong. Sidewalk SsY $1.50 $613.50
203 337 6" thick Concrete Sidewalk / Paving SF $7.00 $2,359.00
204 18 4" Limerock Base @ Conc. Sidewalk SY $6.00 $108.00
205 18 12" Stabilized Base @ Conc. Sidewalk sY $1.50 $27.00
206 276 :‘;'ﬁ“ thick Pre-molded Expansion Joint w/Recessed (1/2") Epaxy Sealant on LE $1.00 $276.00
207 3202 4" wide Smooth Trgwel Finish w/Continuous Picture Frame Effect SF $1.00 $3.202.00
208 528 12" x 12" Reinforced Ribbon Curb LF $20.00 $10,560.00
209 141 24" wide x 12" thick Cont. Limerock Base @ Cong. Curb sy $6.00 $846.00
210 141 24" wide x 12" thick Stabilized Subgrade Base @ Conc. Curb SY $1.50 $211.50
n 50 New F Curb / Gutter LF $20.00 $1,000.00
212 33 New Valley Gutter LF $20.00 $660.00
213 a6 6 Ft High Aluminum Perimeter Security Fencing {Powder Coated) LF $55.00 $50,380.00
214 172 4 Ft High Aluminum Security Fencing at Playground (Powder Coated) LF $42.00 $7,224.00
215 1 Aluminum Gate 4 Ft High {Powder Coated) EA $550.00 $550.00
216 3 Aluminum Gate 6 Ft High {Powder Coated) EA $630.00 $1,890.00
217 1 Vehicular Sliding Gate 12 Ft Wide x 6 FT High {Including Track); Aluminum EA $3,900.00 $3,900.00
218 2 tzt;‘rlzg‘t"?sbelg :Vuaat:‘r“:rneter Service Tap, and Service Line - see addendum t EA $11,000.00 $22,000.00
188th Street Park

City of Aventura Bid No. 16-12-16.2 00410-7ai 11



Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time to Substantial Completion: 150 caisndar days upon issuance of the Notice fo Procead.
Time to Final Completion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

I't::r: Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
2" Backflow Preventer and Pipe Assembly per Local Code - see addendum
219 2 1 for revised quantity EA $800.00 $1,800.00
220 1 Copper Grounding Plate at Controller EA $500.00 $500.00
J Rain Birgd Esp121xme Controller with Espbamsimd4 4-Station Module and
: LXMM Metal Cabinet, LIMTKIT Radio Kit, Grounding Package and Rain
i' 2 1 Bird RSD-Bix Rain Sensor, Pravide Connection & Materials Necessary far EA $2,100.00 $2,100.00
Controiler Installation and Operation
: 222 132 Rain Bird 1804-PRS Sprinkler with Spx-Flex @ 3' long EA $8.50 $1,122.00
223 254 Rain Bird 1806-PRS Sprinkler with Spx-Flex @ 3' long EA $10.00 $2,540.00
224 80 Rain Bird 1812-PRS Sprinkier with Spx-Flex @ 3 long EA $13.00 $1,040.00
; 225 214 Rain Bird 1401 PC Flood Bubbler w/ 1/2* K-Flex @ 3 Long EA $10.00 $2,140.00
3 226 44 Rain Bird 5006-Pc-Pl with MPR Nozzte and 3/4" K-Flex @ 2' Long EA $20.00 $880.00 ;
s
’ 227 ] Aain Bird 5006-Fc-P| with MPR Nozzle and 3/4" K-Flex @ 3’ Long EA $20.00 $180.00
228 3 1* Rain Bird 100-Pab Electric Control Vaive with Valve Box EA $225.00 $675.00
229 10 1 1/2° Rain Bird 150-Peb Electric Control Vaive with Valve Box EA $250.00 $2,500.00
230 1 2" Rain Bird 200-Peb Electric Contral Vaive with Vaive Box EA $325.00 $325.00 ,
23 15 2 172" PVC CL 200 Mainline, Solvent Weid LF $5.00 $75.00 }
232 640 2" PVC CL. 200 Mainline, Solvent Weld LF $4.00 $2,560.00 ;
; 233 20 2 1/2" PVC CL 200 Laterai Ling, Solvent Weld LF $3.75 $75.00
‘ 234 155 2" PVC CL 200 Lateral Line, Solvent Weid LF $3.00 $465.00
235 255 t 1/2" PVC CL 200 Lateral Line, Soivent Weld LF $2.50 $637.50
1881 Street Park ,

City of Aventura Bid No. 16-12-18-2 CO410-B8of 11



Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time to Substantial Completion: 150 calendar days upon issuance of the Notice to Proceed.
Time to Final Completion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

IT:% Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
236 825 1 1/4° PVC CL 200 Lateral Line, Solvent Weld LF $2.50 $2,062.50
237 1025 1" PVC CL 200 Lateral Line, Solvent Weid LF $225 $2,306.25
238 4500 3/4" PVC CL 200 Lateral Ling, Solvent Weld LF $2.25 $10,125.00
239 15 6" Schedule 40 PVC Sieeve LF $10.00 $150.00
240 105 4* Schedule 40 PVC Sieeve LF $8.00 $840.00
241 30 2" Schedule 40 PVC Sleave LF $4.00 $120.00
242 4515 14-1 Gauge Control Wire with Waterproof Connectors LF $0.40 $1,806.00
243 785 14-1 Gauge Common Wire with Waterproof Connectors LF $0.40 $314.00
244 14 Satin Leaf; 12* x 4'; 3° caliper EA $386.00 $5,404.00
245 16 White Plumernia; 10' x 10%; 3" caliper EA $536.00 $8,576.00
246 18 Mahogany; 25' x 12", 8" calipar EA $2,556.00 $46,008.00
247 48 Staking; 4" x 4" Pressure Treated Lumber EA $10.00 $480.00
248 15 Montgomery Paim; 16' Overall Height EA $341.00 $5,115.00
249 13 Montgomery Paim; 20’ Qwerall Height EA $361.00 $4,693.00
250 8 Montgomery Palm; 24' Overall Height EA $426.00 $2,556.00
251 15 Tripie Coconut Palm; 30" Overall Height; Maiched EA $2,841.00 $42,615.00
252 49 Staking 2" x 4" Pressure Treated Lumber EA $8.00 $392.00
188th Street Park

Cily of Avantura Bid No. 16-12-18-2 00410 - §of 11



Section 00410

: Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time to Substantial Compietion: 150 calendar days upon issvance of the Notice to Proceed.
Time to Final Completion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

::n{ Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
253 243 Yellow Necklace Pod; 18" x 24%; Full to Ground EA $11.00 $2,673.00
; 254 a3 Small leaf Pitch Apple; 6' x 3'; Full to Ground EA $146.00 $13,578.00
> 255 332 i;a;c}ner;g; @' x 3" Diameter Pressure Treated Lodge Poles (2 per 6' Pitch EA $4.00 $1,328.00
256 1173 |Asiatic Jasmine; 12" x 18", Full EA $10.00 $11.730.00
i
| 257 702 Kangaroo Paw Fem; 18" x 18"; Full EA $6.00 $4,212.00
‘i
* 258 14300 Bermuda {Cynodon dactylon "Tifway 419") SOLID SOD SF $1.25 $17,875.00
%
; 259 22520 St. Augustine (Stenotaphrum secundatum *Paimetto”) SOLID SOD SF $0.85 $19,142,00
260 8 Royal Palm; 35' Overalt Height EA $2,275.00 $18,200.00
:
261 8 Staking 4" x 4" Prassure Treated Lumber EA $10.00 $80.00
: 262 2219 Muich at Landscape Arsas; 3" Deep SY $2.00 $4,436.00 :
263 26 Landscaps Maintenance WKS $440.00 $11,440.00
264 470 18" HOPE Pipe LF $85.00 $39,950.00
265 335 15" HDPE Pipe LF $75.00 $25,125.00
: 266 1 Dewatering Allowance LS $4,000.00 $4,000.00
267 1 24° Dia. Drainage Well (Allowance) ALW $29,000.00 $29,000.00
J 268 1 Drainage Well Structure 13' x 8.5 x & EA $15,500.00 $15,500.00 :
i
;’ 269 )} Storm M.H. / C.B. / Inlet EA $1.00 $0.00
| i

188th Street Park
City of Aventura Bid No._ 16-12-18-2 00410 - 100of 11



Section 00410

Schedule of Values - Bidders Company Name: FHP Tectonics, Corp.

Time o Substantial Completion; 150 calendar days upen issuance of the Notice to Proceed.

Time to Final Completion: 30 calendar days.

TOTAL CONTRACT TIME = 180 CALENDAR DAYS

IT:n): Quantity Description Unit Unit price Extended Price
270 1 Dewater Allowance LS $3,000.00 $3,000.00
271 5 Catch Basin {1.5) EA $4.250.00 $21.250.00
272 3 Yard Drain (A-C) EA $2,000.00 $6,000.00
273 280 1" Water Meter LF $20.00 $5,600.00
274 1 Manifold EA $500.00 $500.00
275 1 t* APZ Backflow Praventer EA $750.00 $750.00
276 1 1" Irrigation Pressure Vacuum Breaker EA $500.00 $500.00
ar7 1 North Miami Baach impact Fees AL $15,132.94 $15,133.94
278 t aE;gae:‘a’ﬁL::?t Unsuitable Soils and Replacemant with Select Fill - LS $2.000.00 $2,000.00
SUB-TOTAL! $1,579,715.00
5% CONTINGENCY $78,085.75
TOTAL| $1,658,700.75

188t Street Park
City of Avantura Bid No. 18-12-18-2

00410 - 1101 11




*BIDS SHALL BE AWARDED BY THE CITY TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIVE AND
RESPONSIBLE BIDDER. IN ANALYZING BIDS, THE CITY MAY ALSO TAKE INTO
CONSIDERATION ALTERNATE AND UNIT PRICES. REFER TO ARTICLE 2.1, SECTION
710-3.

Pay Item Notes

NOT USED

The Contractor is responsible to properly coordinate all elements of the Work within each phase
of construction and to ensure that the work is completed in accordance with the contract
documents. The Contractor shall properly secure each work zone to restrict public access as
necessary, including, but not limited to utilizing barricades, temporary fencing, signage, etc. Any
changes to the proposed construction phasing plan shall be submitted and approved by the City of
Aventura and Consultant prior to starting the Work. The Contractor shall submit an MOT Plan
for approval by the City of Aventura and Consultant prior to starting the Work. The Contractor
shall ensure proper and adequate access to all properties/driveways is maintained throughout the
entire duration of construction. Work within the right-of-way may be restricted whenre it
conflicts with the Charter School (across 188" Street) activities.

Unless specifically allowed by the Work Order, the Contractor shall not store overnight any
equipment or stockpile any materials within the right-of-way. At the end of each work day, the
Contractor shall remove all stockpiled materials and equipment to an off-site location authorized
for materials stockpiling and equipment storage. Also includes cost of remobilizing materials and
equipment at the Work site at the beginning of each work day.

General notes:

1. The Contractor shall secure a City of Aventura Public Works permit prior to starting construction.

2. All work shall comply with city of Aventura standards and the latest edition of the Florida Department
of Transportation standard specifications for road and bridge construction and design standards.

3. All work shall be performed in accordance with established methods and practices as approved by the
City of Aventura, City of North Miami Beach Water and Wastewater Public Ultilities Division, Miami-
Dade County, DERM and/or Florida Depariment of Transportation standards. All work shall be subject
to the approval of the city’s consulting engineer or staff before final payment is made.

4. BIDDER understands and agrees that the Contract Price is lump sum to fumish and install all of the

Work complete in place. The Schedule of Values is provided for the purpose of Bid Evaluation and

1 88th Street Park
City of Aventura Bid No. 16-12-16-2
00410 - 20














































